L METAL
POLIPASTO eléctrico “WORKS

DESPIECE PE 300/600-18




METAL
‘WORKS

POLIPASTO eléctrico

N° Pieza Descripcion [Cant N° Pieza Descripcion |Cant
1 |Outer hexbolt M 10x25-8.8 4 46 |position limited button 8 2
2 |spring washer 10x2.5 4 47 |connection ending 1
3 |washer 10x16 4 48 |eliciting line 3
4 |Fastenclamp 2 49 |plug-in Reed Jacket 4.8 4
5 |Hook 1 50 [plug-in Reed 4.8 4
6 |Socket sunk head screw M 10x25-8.8 2 51 |up airproof loop of junction box 1
7 |subulate tooth-washer 10 2 52 |up cover of junction box 1
8 |Housing cover 1 53 [rubberloop 4 9
9 |rolling bearing6203 6203 2 54 |Cross pan head tapping screw M4x16 9
10 |shaft washer for Rope drum 1 55 |waterproof plug and cable line 3G10mm? 1
1 |Drum +rope assembly 1 56 |Anti-kink device of cable line M 6 3
L |shaft washer for Rope drum 1 57 |Cross pan head screw M4X8 2
13 |socket shaft for rope drum 1 58 [spring washer 4 3
Y |[flat key 5x16 1 59 | Terminal piece 4x0.5 1
# |[flat key 5x12 1 60 [tooth washer 4 2
6 | Outer hexbolt M 5x16 6 61 |coper head of position limited cable line 1
17 _|spring washer 5 10 62 |Bilateral switch HY2-9-3 1
18 |[flat washer 5 10 63 |waterproof loop 1
O |gearbox Aluminium 1 64 |emergency stop switch LA 136:A C250V 1

20 | Small helical gear 1 65 |up cover of controlling handle 1
21|Snapring B 1 66 |capacitor AC450V 30+0UF 1

22 |paper wahser 1 67 |airproof loop of controlling handle 1

23 [rolling bearing6201 6201 2 68 |lower cover of controlling handle 1

24 |gear driving shaft 1 69 [plug-in Reed 6,3 6

25 | big helical gear 1 70 [plug-in Reed Jacket 6,3 6

26 |front housing cover 1 71 |cable line 4x10mm 1

27 |rotor 1 72 |binding 2

28 |stator 1 73 |reed of position limited switch 1

29 [motor housing 1 74 [tie-in of position limited switch 1

30 | brake spring 2.6mm 1 75 |Cross pan head screw M4X6 1
31 |brake assembly 1 76 [socket screw M 8x40-8.87 1

32 |rolling bearing6202 6202 2 77 |position limited bracket 1

33 |back housing cover 1 78 |down limited position pole 1

34 |fan 1 79 |limited position slice 1

35 |[fan cover 1 80 [up reed of position limited switch 1

36 |Outer hex bolt M 5x175 4 81 |limited position slice 1

37 |Cross pan head screw M 4x6 4 82 [Outer hex bolt M 5x10 2

38 |lower airproof loop of junction box 1 83 |Nut M3 1

39 [lower cover of junction box 1 84 |Brackets ( straight ) 1

40 [flat washer 4 5 85 |Cross pan head screw M 3x10 1
41| Cross pan head screw M4X12 4 86 |Aluminum buckle 2

42 [Cross pan head tapping screw M 3x¥ 6 87 | Steel wire rope 1

43 [position limited switch 2 88 |binding 3

44 |Snapring 8 2 89 [Brackets ( bending ) 1

45 |button spring loop 2 90 |Cross pan head screw M 5x16 2




